© 0o ~NO O WNBE

=
o

11
12
13
14
15

16

08:00
08:45
09:15
10:15
11:15
12:15
13:15
14:15
15:15
16:15
17:15
18:15

09:30
11:00
12:30

14:00

15:30
16:40
17:00
18:45

Time Schedule

Junior European Championships 2015

Preliminary Round
Austria

Germany

Croatia

Great Britain
Switzerland

Friday 23rd October 2015

Training Sessions

Saturday 24th October 2015

Managers Meeting
Opening Ceremony
Austria

Croatia
Switzerland
Germany

Great Britain
Austria

Germany

Croatia

Great Britain
Switzerland

T K < <K<K <K <K<K KK K KL

Germany
Great Britain
Austria
Croatia
Switzerland
Croatia
Great Britain
Switzerland
Austria
Germany

Sunday 25h October 2015

2nd Preliminary Round
1st Preliminary Round
5th Preliminary Round

Break (minimum 20 minutes)

Loser game 12

Break (minimum 20 minutes)

Loser game 11

Introduction Final game

Winner game 11
Presentation Ceremony

Approved and signed by IISHF Presidium
09.09.2015

\"
\
\"

3rd Preliminary Round
4th Preliminary Round
Loser game 11

5th Preliminary Round

Loser game 12

Winner Game 12

games
1-3-6-9
1-4-7-10
2-4-6-8
2-5-7-9
3-5-8-10

2x15 mins
2x15 mins
2x15 mins
2x15 mins
2x15 mins
2x15 mins
2x15 mins
2x15 mins
2x15 mins
2x15 mins

2x20 mins
2x20 mins
2x20 mins
2x20 mins

2x20 mins

3x15 mins

Time regulations

Group Play (stopped time)
Group Play (stopped time)
Group Play (stopped time)
Group Play (stopped time)
Group Play (stopped time)
Group Play (stopped time)
Group Play (stopped time)
Group Play (stopped time)
Group Play (stopped time)
Group Play (stopped time)

Time regulations
Semifinal (stopped time)
Semifinal (stopped time)

Place 3/4/5 (running time)

Place 3/4/5 (running time)

Place 3/4/5 (running time)

Place 1/2 (stopped time)



