

Junior European Championships 2015

Preliminary Round	games
Austria	1-3-6-9
Germany	1-4-7-10
Croatia	2-4-6-8
Great Britain	2-5-7-9
Switzerland	3-5-8-10

Friday 23rd October 2015

Training Sessions

		Saturday 24t	h October 2015		Time regulations	
	08:00	Managers Meeting				
	08:45	Opening Ceremony				
1	09:15	Austria	∨ Germany	2x15 mins	Group Play (stopped time)	
2	10:15	Croatia	v Great Britain	2x15 mins	Group Play (stopped time)	
3	11:15	Switzerland	∨ Austria	2x15 mins	Group Play (stopped time)	
4	12:15	Germany	v Croatia	2x15 mins	Group Play (stopped time)	
5	13:15	Great Britain	∨ Switzerland	2x15 mins	Group Play (stopped time)	
6	14:15	Austria	v Croatia	2x15 mins	Group Play (stopped time)	
7	15:15	Germany	∨ Great Britain	2x15 mins	Group Play (stopped time)	
8	16:15	Croatia	∨ Switzerland	2x15 mins	Group Play (stopped time)	
9	17:15	Great Britain	∨ Austria	2x15 mins	Group Play (stopped time)	
10	18:15	Switzerland	v Germany	2x15 mins	Group Play (stopped time)	
Sunday 25h October 2015 Time regulations						
11	09:30	2nd Preliminary Round	v 3rd Preliminary Round	d 2x20 mins	Semifinal (stopped time)	
12	11:00	1st Preliminary Round	v 4th Preliminary Round	d 2x20 mins	Semifinal (stopped time)	
13	12:30	5th Preliminary Round	∨ Loser game 11	2x20 mins	Place 3/4/5 (running time)	
		Break (minimum 20 minutes)	_			
14	14:00	Loser game 12	v 5th Preliminary Round	d 2x20 mins	Place 3/4/5 (running time)	
		Break (minimum 20 minutes)	· ·			
15	15:30	Loser game 11	∨ Loser game 12	2x20 mins	Place 3/4/5 (running time)	
	16:40	Introduction Final game	_		· · · · ·	
16	17:00	Winner game 11	Winner Game 12	3x15 mins	Place 1/2 (stopped time)	
	18:45	Presentation Ceremony				

Approved and signed by IISHF Presidium 09.09.2015